TfL Pension Fund

Your four-weekly pension, after deductions, has changed by more than £10 si
tax year changes by £ 10 or more you will receive another notification. Payme

Transport for London

account on the pension pay dates shown below.

Please make sure that your personal details are correct. If not, or if they change, please

Your four-weekly
pension pay dates

Date of
payment

11/04/2023

09/05/2023

05/06/2023

03/07/2023

31/07/2023

29/08/2023

25/09/2023

23/10/2023

20/11/2023

18/12/2023

15/01/2024

12/02/2024

11/03/2024

For more information about
your pension, please see the
notes on the bac his

statement.

‘O

Name:

Member number:

g

NI number:

Tax code:

ur pension

TfL Pension Fund
8th Floor, Palestra

| 97 Blackfriars Road
London SE I 8NJ

any other payment during this
to your bank or building society

ae Fund Office immediately.

=




Useful information

Your Payslip

We send payslips annually at the beginning of the tax year,
and also if your pension payment changes by more than
£10 compared with the previous pay period.

Living overseas
If your pension is paid overseas, please allow up to an extra
five working days for it to credit your account.

Change in personal details

Your pension may stop if we lose contact with you.
Please notify any change of address, immediately, to
the Fund Office by phone, email or in writing. Change
of bank details must be informed in writing at least 10

working days before your next pension payment is due.

Contact

You can contact the Fund Office by telephone on

01737 235 298, by email to helpdesk@tflpensionfund.co.uk
or by writing to the address overleaf.

Please note we have moved
Our new address is:
8th Floor, Palestra

| 97 Blackfriars Road
London SE | 8NJ

Don’t worry if you have recenty
our post is being redirected.

Income Tax
Your pension is liable for Income Tax under the PAYE system.
The Fund Office is not authorised to deal with tax enquiries.

If you have a question about your tax, please contact the tax
office at the following address:

Pay As You Earn and Self As
HM Revenue and Customs
BX9 IAS

Telephone: 0300 200 330

More information about ble on our website

at www.tfl.gov.uk/pensions

https://p
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