TfL Pension Fund

Transport for London

TfL Pension Fund 8th Floor, Palestra 197 Blackfriars Road London SE1 8NJ



Change of Net Pension Notification

Name:

Member number:

NI number:

Tax code: Tax başis:

Your four-weekly pension, after deductions, has changed by more than £10 since the last payment. If any other payment during this tax year changes by £10 or more you will receive another notification. Payments will automatically go into your bank or building society account on the pension pay dates shown below.

Please make sure that your personal details are correct. If not, or if they change, please notify the Fund Office immediately.

Your four-weekly pension pay dates

Date of payment	11/04/2023
09/05/2023	05/06/2023
03/07/2023	31/07/2023
29/08/2023	25/09/2023
23/10/2023	20/11/2023
18/12/2023	15/01/2024
12/02/2024	11/03/2024

For more information about your pension, please see the notes on the back of this statement.

Your pension payment from



Useful information

Your Payslip

We send payslips annually at the beginning of the tax year, and also if your pension payment changes by more than £10 compared with the previous pay period.

Living overseas

If your pension is paid overseas, please allow up to an extra five working days for it to credit your account.

Change in personal details

Your pension may stop if we lose contact with you. Please notify any change of address, immediately, to the Fund Office by phone, email or in writing. Change of bank details must be informed in writing at least 10 working days before your next pension payment is due.

Contact

You can contact the Fund Office by telephone on 01737 235 298, by email to helpdesk@tflpensionfund.co.uk or by writing to the address overleaf.

Income Tax

Your pension is liable for Income Tax under the PAYE system. The Fund Office is not authorised to deal with tax enquiries.

If you have a question about your tax, please contact the tax office at the following address:

Pay As You Earn and Self Assessment HM Revenue and Customs BX9 IAS

Telephone: 0300 200 3300

When you contact the tax office you should quote the Fund reference of 083/LT7 and your National Insurance number.

Further information

More information about the Fund is available on our website at www.tfl.gov.uk/pensions

Web Portal

https://pensions.tfl.gov.uk

Please note we have moved

Our new address is: 8th Floor, Palestra 197 Blackfriars Road London SET 8NJ Don't worry if you have recenty posted something to us at our old address, our post is being redirected.

If you need to visit the pensions office, please do telephone first to arrange an appointment, so that the team can advise the building security to expect you and ensure that a memeber of the pensions team is available to help you.



